adjust the capital structure by issuing new shares, returning capital to shareholders or adjusting the amount
of dividends to be paid to shareholders or sell assets to reduce debts. No changes were made in the objective,
policy and process during the financial year under review as compared to the previous financial year.

Annual Report 2024 131

Notes To The Financial Statements (Cont'd)
30 June 2024

38.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

	 The financial statements of the Group have been retrospectively restated due to the following:

(i)	 During the financial year, the local management of CWFV changed the costing methodology of its
finished goods to conform with the Malaysia subsidiaries' costing method for fastener products,
accordingly the closing value of the finished goods of CWFV were restated; and

(ii)	 Additional severance allowance has been provided in CWFV to ensure compliance with the decree
issued in 2022 by the Vietnam authority in respect of the Labour Code 2019.

The effects of the above restatement to the financial statements of the Group are as follows:

 As
previously

stated
Effects of

restatement
As

restated

NOTE RM RM RM

Consolidated Statement of financial position

As at 30 June 2023

Current asset

Inventories (i) 291,731,543 (7,671,312) 284,060,231

Equity

Foreign currency translation reserve (i), (ii) 23,743,821 (681,216) 23,062,605

Retained profits (i), (ii) 497,579,119 (10,171,134) 487,407,985

Non-current liability

Provision for severance allowances (ii) - 3,457,990 3,457,990

Current liability

Other payables and accruals (ii) 41,816,996 (276,952) 41,540,044

As at 1 July 2022

Current asset

Inventories (i) 338,848,171 (7,721,922) 331,126,249

Equity

Foreign currency translation reserve (i), (ii) 11,341,822 (191,000) 11,150,822

Retained profits (i), (ii) 494,784,765 (9,533,791) 485,250,974

Non-current liability

Provision for severance allowances (ii) - 2,276,693 2,276,693

Current liability

Other payables and accruals (ii) 47,664,296 (273,824) 47,390,472

Chin Well Holdings Berhad 199501042347 (371551-T)132

Notes To The Financial Statements (Cont'd)
30 June 2024

38.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONT'D)

 As
previously

stated
Effects of

restatement
As

restated

NOTE RM RM RM

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

For the financial year ended 30 June 2023

Cost of sales (i) 386,145,187 (399,867) 385,745,320

Administrative expenses (ii) 23,431,939 1,037,210 24,469,149

Foreign currency translation differences for foreign
operation (i),(ii) 12,401,999 (490,216) 11,911,783

Annual Report 2024 133

Properties Of The Group
as at 30 June 2024

No Location Description Tenure Land Area Existing Use,
Age of building

And Built-up Area

Net carrying
amount @

30/06/2024
RM

Year of
Acquisition/

Valuation

1. Block T-3-05 to
Block T-3-08, Block
T-4-12 Taman
Pelangi, Prai,
Penang

3 room flat
unit of 5
storey flat

99 years
expiring on
22-04-2092

700 sq. ft./
65.03 sq.m.

per block

Hostel, 27 years
700 sq. ft./ 65.03

sq.m. per block

245,755 1994

2. 5,7,9,11,11A & 15
Lorong  Nagasari
14, Taman
Nagasari, Prai,
Penang

Double
Storey
Terrace
House – 3